

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through virtual mode)**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 53/2023

Commissioner Secretary to Govt. Home
Department and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

v/s

Badesh Kumar and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.05.2023

List for consideration on 10th May 2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants may furnish copy of appeal along with connected application(s) and annexure(s) to the other side.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

SRINAGAR
03.05.2023
SUNITA/PS