

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 53/2023

Comm/Secy to Govt., Home Department & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Badesh Kumar & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. N D Qazi, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.09.2023

List on **04.10.2023**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
08.09.2023  
Abinash